wastewater treated at Massey and Smiley lagoons, while we produced 2,957,647,430 gallons of water.   

Mainly because of the high amount of water/sewer projects completed this past year within this fund, the water 
and sewer rates were increased by 3% beginning in March, 2018. Two hundred thirty-three (233) corrective work 
orders were completed and 1657 preventative work orders were done. The City had no sanitary sewer overflows 
(SSO’s) due to pump or lift station failures. The only SSO’s occurred because of weather or heavy flows.  

Drainage Improvements